

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3616 OF 2005

U.O.I. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Y. VENKATACHALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 28/09/2007 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.Kanaga Raj, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.G.V.R.Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post the appeal in the last week of November, 2007.

Application for early hearing is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master